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Fractal analysis of the DNA sequence of
human chromosomes

show non trivial long range correlations over
10           base pairs, thus the genome seems to

consist of full correlated sequences (FCS)
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between different species

Homo sapiens, Saccharomyces cerevisae
and Arabidopsis thaliana

show differences in their full sequence correlations.
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A more accurate fractal analysis of full correlated
sequences is achieved by the local determination

of the correlation parameter alpha,
through taking the derivative of C(l).

Consequently alpha is a measure for the correlation
on a scale of the respective boxsize.
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Comparison of the local alpha for
Homo sapiens, Saccharomyces cerevisae

and Arabidopsis thaliana
reveals the predicted differences

from C(l).

-1.0

-0.8

-0.6

-0.4

-0.2

0.0

8.0

C-H-21
C-H-22
C-Y-4
C-Y-7
C-Y-12
C-Y-15
C-AT-1-T
C-AT-1-B
C-AT-2
C-AT-4



lo
ca

l a
lp

ha

logarithm of boxsize l [bp] 

Local alpha of Saccharomyces cerevisae.
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The local alpha reveils distinct structures
in the full correlated sequences.
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The local alpha reveils distinct structures
in the full correlated sequences.
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